
Ref. No.MGCU/CoE/Confidential/2024 

SI. 

Subject: Result/Successful Completion of Ph. D. Programme-Regarding. 
This is hereby notified for information of all concerned that on the recommendation of Research Degree Board of the 
University, following candidates have been provisionally declared qualified for Award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy 
(Ph.D.) subject to ratification by Statutory Councils. 

1. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

2. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

1 

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, BIHAR 

[A Central University established by an Act of Parliament] 

Enrolment No. 

MGCU2020LISC6001 

6. 

MGCU2020LISC6003 

8 

MGCU2019EDUC6008 

7. 

9 

MGCU2019Z00L6006 

MGCU2019MGMT6006 

MGCU2020MGMT6009 

MGCU2019DOMS6006 

(Dr. KrishnaKat Upaáhyy) 

MGCU2019CSIT6003 

Controller of Examinations 

MGCU2020LISC6004 

MGCU2020HIND6004 

Anjuma Saikia 

Name of Ph. D. 
Scholar 

Deepika Kumari 

10. Office Records. 

Sunil Kumar Dubey 

Sonu Kumar 

2 All Deans of different Schools. 

11. Guard File. 

Sidhhartha Ghosh 

Ravindra Kumar 

Rajneesh Kumar 
Tripathi 

Notification 

Mehar Nasreen 

MonS 
Manish Kumarfaisga 35 

Dina Subba 

Section Officer, Examinations 

Bhagwati 

The date of the Viva-voce shall be deemed to be the date of award of Ph. D. Degree. 
This bears approval of the competent authority. 

Name of Supervisor 

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action: 

Prof. Ranjeet Kumar 
Choudhary 
Prof. Ranjeet Kumar 
Choudhary 
Dr. Rashmi Srivastava 

Prof. Arttatrana Pal 

Prof. Pavnesh Kumar 

(On Lien) 
Prof. Pavnesh Kumar 

(On Lien) 
Supervisor-Dr. Sunil 
Deepak Ghodke & 

Co-Supervisor 
Dr. Shyam Nandan 

The 0. S. D. (Admin) (/C) / 0. S. D. (F)/C)/Director, RDC- for information. 

Dr. Sunil Kumar Singh 

Prof. Ranjeet Kumar 
Choudhary 
Dr. Shyam Nandan 

Dated: 30th March 2025 

Department 

Library and 
Information Science 

Library and 
Information Science 

Educational Studies 

4 The Library In-charge: Hard copies (along with CDs) of the thesis are being sent to the Central Library. 

Zoology 
Management 

Sciences 

Management 
Sciences 

Media Studies 

0.S. D. / P. S. to Vice- Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor. 

CS & IT 

Library and 
Information Science 

The Deputy Registrar (Acad.): to place the matter in the forthcoming meeting of Academic Council. 
Member Secretary, University Website Committee- for uploading the same on the University Website. 
P.R.0./Assistant Registrar/Hindi Officer/Section Officers. 

Hindi 

Date of Open 
Viva-voce 

3 All Heads of various teaching department(s): Hard copy/copies of the thesis is/are being sent to the departmental 
library of department concerned. 

18-02-2025 

18-02-2025 

5 The concerned Supervisor of the candidate: to provide soft copy/electronic copy of the thesis in the appropriate 
format to Library In-charge for further necessary action pertaining to INFLIBNET. 

28-02-2025 

03-03-2025 

03-03-2025 

04-03-2025 

06-03-2025 

10-03-2025 

21-03-2025 

24-03-2025 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

