महात्मा गाँधी केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय,बिहार

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, BIHAR

[संसद के एक अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित एक केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय]

[A Central University established by an Act of Parliament]

डॉ अम्बेडकर प्रशासनिक भवन, ओपी थाना के पास, मोतिहारी - 845401, जिला - पूर्वी चंपारण, बिहार

Ref. No.MGCU/CoE/Confidential/2024

Dated: 30th March 2025

Notification

Subject: Result/Successful Completion of Ph. D. Programme-Regarding.

This is hereby notified for information of all concerned that on the recommendation of Research Degree Board of the University, following candidates have been provisionally declared qualified for Award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) subject to ratification by Statutory Councils.

Sl.	Enrolment No.	Name of Ph. D. Scholar	Name of Supervisor	Department	Date of Open Viva-voce
1.	MGCU2020LISC6001	Anjuma Saikia	Prof. Ranjeet Kumar Choudhary	Library and Information Science	18-02-2025
2.	MGCU2020LISC6003	Deepika Kumari	Prof. Ranjeet Kumar Choudhary	Library and Information Science	18-02-2025
3.	MGCU2019EDUC6008	Sunil Kumar Dubey	Dr. Rashmi Srivastava	Educational Studies	28-02-2025
4.	MGCU2019Z00L6006	Sonu Kumar	Prof. Arttatrana Pal	Zoology	03-03-2025
5	MGCU2019MGMT6006	Sidhhartha Ghosh	Prof. Pavnesh Kumar (On Lien)	Management Sciences	03-03-2025
6	MGCU2020MGMT6009	Ravindra Kumar	Prof. Pavnesh Kumar (On Lien)	Management Sciences	04-03-2025
7	MGCU2019DOMS6006	Rajneesh Kumar Tripathi	Supervisor-Dr. Sunil Deepak Ghodke & Co-Supervisor- Dr. Shyam Nandan	Media Studies	06-03-2025
8.	MGCU2019CSIT6003	Mehar Nasreen	Dr. Sunil Kumar Singh	CS & IT	10-03-2025
9.	MGCU2020LISC6004	Dina Subba	Prof. Ranjeet Kumar Choudhary	Library and Information Science	21-03-2025
10.	MGCU2020HIND6004	Bhagwati	Dr. Shyam Nandan	Hindi	24-03-2025

The date of the Viva-voce shall be deemed to be the date of award of Ph. D. Degree.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Krishna Kant Upadhyay)

Controller of Examinations

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action:

- The O. S. D. (Admin)(I/C) / O. S. D. (F)(I/C)/Director, RDC- for information.
- All Deans of different Schools. 2.
- All Heads of various teaching department(s): Hard copy/copies of the thesis is/are being sent to the departmental library of department concerned.
- The Library In-charge: Hard copies (along with CDs) of the thesis are being sent to the Central Library. 4.
- The concerned Supervisor of the candidate: to provide soft copy/electronic copy of the thesis in the appropriate format to Library In-charge for further necessary action pertaining to INFLIBNET.
- The Deputy Registrar (Acad.): to place the matter in the forthcoming meeting of Academic Council. 6.
- Member Secretary, University Website Committee- for uploading the same on the University Website. 7.
- P.R.O./Assistant Registrar/Hindi Officer/Section Officers. 8.
- O. S. D. / P. S. to Vice- Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor.
- Office Records.

Guard File. Manish Kumar Jais Wal 3 25 Section Officer, Examinations